Features
eroflex Circuit Technology  – RISC TurboEngines For The Future © SCD5231 REV 1  12/22/98
Block Diagram
■ Full militarized QED RM5231 microprocessor
■ Pinout compatible with popular RM5230 with split power sup
plies (2.5V and 3.3V)
■ Dual Issue superscalar microprocessor - can issue one
integer and one floating-point instruction per cycle

actory)
Aeroflex Circuit Technology  SCD5231 REV 1  12/22/98   Plainview NY (516) 694-67004
Sample Ordering Information
Part Number Screening Speed (MHz) Package
ACT-5231PC-133F22C Commercial Temperature 133  128 Lead PQUAD
ACT-5231PC-150F22T Military Temperature 150  128 Lead PQUAD
ACT-5231PC-200F22M Military Screening 200  128 Lead PQUAD
Aeroflex Circuit Technology
35 South Service Road
Plainview New York 11803
Telephone: (516) 694-6700
FAX:           (516)  694-6715
Toll Free Inquiries: (800) 843-1553
www.aeroflex.com/act1.htm E-Mail: sales-act@aeroflex.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
C I R C U I T  T E C H N O L O G Y
Part Number Breakdown
ACT– 5231 PC – 200 F22 M
Aeroflex Circuit
Technology
Base Processor Type
133 = 150MHz
150 = 150MHz
200 = 200MHz
Cache Style
Package Type & Size
C = Commercial Temp, 0°C to +70°C
 I = Industrial Temp, -40°C to +85°C
T = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C
M = Military Temp, -55°C to +125°C, Screened *
Q = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant/SMD if applicable
Screening
* Screened to the individual test methods of MIL-STD-883
PC = Primary Cache
Maximum Pipeline Freq.
Surface Mount Package
F22 = 1.10" SQ  128 Lead  PQUAD